T
V
S
T
V
S
30KPA Series
瞬态抑制二极管 TVS Diodes

All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2021-2023 V2.2
3
型号规则 Part Numbering System
标记 Marking
30KPA   xxx   XX   X
选项码 Option Code:
 Blank: Reel Tape
-B 散装 Bulk Packaging
类型码 Type Code:
A 单向 Uni-Directional (5% VBR Voltage Tolerance)
CA 双向 Bi-Directional (5% VBR Voltage Tolerance)
击穿电压 VR Voltage
系列码 Series Code
SET YYWW
Part No.
SET YYWW
Part No.
商标
Trademark
追溯码 Trace Code Marking
YY: 年代码 Year Code
WW: 代表周 Week Code
产品型号
Product Type
商标
Trademark
追溯码 Trace Code Marking
YY: 年代码 Year Code
WW: 代表周 Week Code
产品型号
Product Type
阴极线
Cathode Band
(只适用于单向产品 for uni-directional
products only)
T
V
S
T
V
S
30KPA Series
瞬态抑制二极管 TVS Diodes
Transient Voltage Suppression Diodes
+86 592-571-5838     www.SETsafe.com      www.SETfuse.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com
厦门赛尔特电子有限公司版权所有
All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2021-2023 V2.2
4
              —(GB-T 18802.321 / IEC 61643-321 / JESD210A)
术语 Glossary
项目
Item
描述
  Description
VC
箝位电压 Clamping Voltage
TVS在低差阻区域内的电压，用于限制设备两端的电压。
Voltage across TVS in a region of low differential resistance that serves to limit the voltage across the device
terminals.
VR
反向关断电压 Reverse Stand-off Voltage
TVS 在没有导通状态下最高电压。
Maximum voltage that can be applied to the TVS without operation.
注：也用VWM（最高直流工作电压）表示，也称为截止电压(Vso)。
NOTE : It is also shown as VWM (maximum working voltage (maximum d.c. voltage)) and known as rated stand-
off voltage (Vso).
IR
反向漏电流 Reverse Leakage Current
量测VR的电流。
Current measured at VR.
注：也用ID 待机电流表示。
NOTE : Also shown as ID for stand-by current.
VBR
击穿电压 Breakdown Voltage

最大峰值
脉冲电流
Max.
Peak
Pulse
Current
IPPM
最大箝位
电压
Max.
Clamping
Voltage
VC@IPPM
Min Max
Uni Bi (V) (mA) (V) (μA) (A) (V)
30KPA28A 30KPA28CA 31.28  34.41  50 28  5000 606.0  50.0
30KPA30A 30KPA30CA 33.51  36.86  50 30  5000 548.9  55.2
30KPA33A 30KPA33CA 36.90  40.59  50 33  5000 517.9  58.5
30KPA36A 30KPA36CA 40.20  44.22  50 36  5000 490.3  61.8
30KPA39A 30KPA39CA 43.60  47.96  20 39  2000 450.9  67.2
30KPA42A 30KPA42CA 46.90  51.59  10 42  1000 420.8  72.0
30KPA43A 30KPA43CA 48.00  52.80  10 43  1000 415.1  73.0
30KPA45A 30KPA45CA 50.30  55.33  5 45  250 391.5  77.4
30KPA48A 30KPA48CA 53.60  58.96  5 48  150 371.3  81.6
30KPA51A 30KPA51CA 57.00  62.70  5 51  50 350.7  86.4
30KPA54A 30KPA54CA 60.30  66.33  5 54  20 331.5  91.4
30KPA58A 30KPA58CA 64.80  71.28  5 58  20 327.9  92.4
30KPA60A 30KPA60CA 67.00  73.70  5 60  15 297.1  102.0
30KPA64A 30KPA64CA 71.50  78.65  5 64  10 291.3  104.0
30KPA66A 30KPA66CA 73.70  81.07  5 66  2 283.2  107.0
30KPA70A 30KPA70CA 78.20  86.02  5 70  2 278.0  109.0
30KPA71A 30KPA71CA 79.30  87.23  5 71  2 271.7  111.5
30KPA72A 30KPA72CA 80.40  88.44  5 72  2 265.8  114.0
30KPA75A 30KPA75CA 83.80  92.18  5 75  2 253.8  119.4
30KPA78A 30KPA78CA 87.10  95.81  5 78  2 234.9  129.0
30KPA84A 30KPA84CA 93.80  103.18  5 84  2 217.7  139.2
30KPA90A 30KPA90CA 100.50  110.55  5 90  2 207.0  146.4
30KPA96A 30KPA96CA 107.20  117.92  5 96  2 194.2  156.0
30KPA102A 30KPA102CA 113.90  125.29  5 102  2 183.0  165.6
30KPA108A 30KPA108CA 120.60  132.66  5 108  2 172.9  175.2
电气特性 ( 除另有注释，默认TA=25 ℃ )
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25 °C unless otherwise noted )Table 1
T
V

IR@VR
最大峰值
脉冲电流
Max.
Peak
Pulse
Current
IPPM
最大箝位
电压
Max.
Clamping
Voltage
VC@IPPM Min Max
Uni Bi (V) (mA) (V) (μA) (A) (V)
30KPA120A 30KPA120CA 134.00  147.40  5 120  2 155.9  194.4
30KPA132A 30KPA132CA 147.40  162.14  5 132  2 142.3  213.0
30KPA144A 30KPA144CA 160.80  176.88  5 144  2 135.8  223.2
30KPA150A 30KPA150CA 167.60  184.36  5 150  2 129.8  233.4
30KPA156A 30KPA156CA 174.30  191.73  5 156  2 123.7  245.0
30KPA160A 30KPA160CA 178.70  196.57  5 160  2 120.0  252.6
30KPA168A 30KPA168CA 187.70  206.47  5 168  2 111.2  272.4
30KPA170A 30KPA170CA 189.90  208.89  5 170  2 110.2  275.0
30KPA180A 30KPA180CA 201.10  221.21  5 180  2 104.3  290.4
30KPA198A 30KPA198CA 221.20  243.32  5 198  2 94.7  319.8
30KPA216A 30KPA216CA 241.30  265.43  5 216  2 86.9  348.6
30KPA240A 30KPA240CA 268.10  294.91  5 240  2 78.3  387.0
30KPA258A 30KPA258CA 288.20  317.02  5 258  2 72.8  416.4
30KPA260A 30KPA260CA 290.40  319.44  5 260  2 72.8  416.0
30KPA270A 30KPA270CA 301.60  331.76  5 270  2 69.5  436.2
30KPA280A 30KPA280CA 312.80  344.08  5 280  2 65.3  464.0
30KPA288A 30KPA288CA 321.70  353.87  5 288  2 64.5  469.9
30KPA300A 30KPA300CA 334.00  367.40  5 300  2 62.0  484.0
30KPA320A 30KPA320CA 357.40  391.40  5 320  2 57.2  530.0
30KPA350A 30KPA350CA 391.00  428.10  5 350  2 53.4  567.0
30KPA360A 30KPA360CA 402.10  440.30  5 360  2 47.3  640.0
注释   Notes:
1.叠加波形为8.3 ms单个半周期正弦波或等幅方波 , 最长周期4次/min 。
Measured of 8.3 ms single half sine-wave or equivalent square wave, duty cycle=4 pulses per minute
2.VF < 3.5 V为单芯片产品，VF < 5.0 V为双芯片产品。